
2021 Aurora University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 35-7   Conf: 18-2   Home: 20-4   Away: 17-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (260), Opp (212)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (1), Teixeira (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Biggs (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Chambers (2), Totals (2), Opp (22)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Rickard 1, Shaw 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (28-35), Lytton
(10-12), Tomasko (10-12), Chambers (4-5), Rickard (4-5)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Teixeira, Aly .438 42-42 130 13 57 17 1 0 40 76 .585 10 4 9 0 .470 7 0 1-1 206 8 4 .982
18 Lewis, Brianna .431 42-42 153 45 66 5 8 0 24 87 .569 6 2 2 0 .457 1 0 19-21 65 2 2 .971
7 Talaga, Ashley .414 41-41 116 27 48 11 2 2 27 69 .595 3 2 10 0 .424 4 5 0-1 60 70 8 .942
4 Lytton, Josephine .412 40-40 119 45 49 10 6 0 25 71 .597 12 5 3 0 .471 4 10 8-9 201 23 1 .996
24 Aguirre, Delilah .373 34-33 102 24 38 8 0 2 20 52 .510 5 0 7 2 .402 0 1 1-1 36 3 3 .929
20 Rayborn, Lexie .367 42-42 128 12 47 9 0 5 38 71 .555 7 7 4 2 .427 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 Chambers, Tyler .305 42-42 105 20 32 3 0 0 16 35 .333 7 0 5 0 .348 0 3 0-0 129 29 0 1.000
44 Simmons, Erin 1.000 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 2.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Biggs, Faith .478 24-5 23 8 11 2 0 1 7 16 .696 3 0 4 1 .538 0 1 2-2 8 4 0 1.000
34 Seyfried, Jordan .462 20-12 39 6 18 4 0 0 14 22 .564 5 0 3 0 .523 0 1 0-1 11 18 1 .967
14 Linn, Shelby .429 10-0 7 3 3 1 0 0 1 4 .571 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
9 Rourke, Cassidy .296 30-29 71 17 21 1 1 7 21 45 .634 4 4 21 0 .349 4 2 1-1 15 2 1 .944
26 Fiehweg, Jemma .286 25-20 63 20 18 1 3 0 8 25 .397 7 5 8 0 .400 0 0 4-4 25 2 3 .900
3 Miller, Abbey .273 13-0 11 0 3 2 0 0 1 5 .455 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
5 Lytton, Emma .250 9-0 8 0 2 1 0 0 2 3 .375 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13  Perez, Bryanna .247 31-30 77 8 19 3 0 2 14 28 .364 3 0 10 1 .265 3 0 0-0 21 32 4 .930
19 Newman, Madison .200 10-0 10 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .200 0 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Bellack, Stacy .000 14-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
15 Bailey, Devin .000 17-0 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
12 Vetter, Heather .000 19-0 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Pehlke, Paige .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
22 Brenny, Sam .000 12-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Morales, Isabel .000 9-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
33 Bachio, Emma .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Vogel, Ally .000 23-0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
17 Underwood, Kaylee .000 26-0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .372 42-42 1169 295 435 79 21 19 259 613 .524 75 29 93 6 .416 24 23 38-43 799 234 30 .972
Opponents .220 42-42 984 90 216 40 4 8 83 288 .293 71 19 237 3 .283 6 26 14-18 758 284 67 .940

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
27 Tomasko, Hannah 1.04 21-3 29 23 22 11-0 2 155.1 96 30 23 37 174 12 2 3 .177 5 15 0 1 18
6 Rickard, Courtney 2.79 7-1 12 9 3 0-0 0 52.2 51 25 21 25 34 15 0 3 .246 5 3 0 1 3
29 Shaw, Taylor 3.34 7-3 12 10 7 3-0 0 58.2 69 34 28 9 29 13 2 2 .292 0 1 0 4 5
Totals 1.89 35-7 53 42 32 14 2 266.2 216 89 72 71 237 40 4 8 .220 10 19 0 6 26
Opponents 6.34 7-35 78 42 15 3 1 252.2 435 295 229 75 93 79 21 19 .372 27 29 0 24 23



2021 Aurora University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
23 Chambers, Tyler 158 129 29 0 1.000 3 4 1 .800 2 0
27 Tomasko, Hannah 40 14 26 0 1.000 1 10 2 .833 0 0
25 Biggs, Faith 12 8 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Shaw, Taylor 10 1 9 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
2 Bellack, Stacy 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Linn, Shelby 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Miller, Abbey 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Lytton, Josephine 225 201 23 1 .996 2 10 2 .833 0 0
10 Teixeira, Aly 218 206 8 4 .982 6 0 0 — 0 0
18 Lewis, Brianna 69 65 2 2 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Seyfried, Jordan 30 11 18 1 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Rourke, Cassidy 18 15 2 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Talaga, Ashley 138 60 70 8 .942 3 0 0 — 0 0
13  Perez, Bryanna 57 21 32 4 .930 4 0 0 — 0 0
24 Aguirre, Delilah 42 36 3 3 .929 1 0 0 — 0 0
26 Fiehweg, Jemma 30 25 2 3 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Rickard, Courtney 10 1 6 3 .700 0 4 1 .800 0 0
15 Bailey, Devin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Rayborn, Lexie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Brenny, Sam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Morales, Isabel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Lytton, Emma 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Bachio, Emma 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Vetter, Heather 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Vogel, Ally 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Newman, Madison 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Pehlke, Paige 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Simmons, Erin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Underwood, Kaylee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1063 799 234 30 .972 20 14 3 .800 2 0
Opponents 1109 758 284 67 .940 20 38 4 .894 22 0


